February 20, 2026 BOT Agenda Item VII.D.iii.
Recommended Naming

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve the naming of a 1% floor conference
room in the college of Osteopathic Medicine Building as the “Schramm Foundation Conference
Room”.

BACKGROUND

UNC’s College of Osteopathic Medicine (UNC COM) building is anticipated to be completed in
Summer 2026. Within the building, individual spaces have been identified as eligible for
permanent recognition to highlight the support of individuals and organizations who have
invested in the establishment of UNC COM.

In recognition of their $100,000 pledge made in November 2024 to support the College of
Osteopathic Medicine's greatest needs, we propose to name a 1st floor conference room in the
new College of Osteopathic Medicine building in honor of the Schramm Foundation. This
recognition falls in line with the various naming opportunities identified throughout the building
as established and approved by university leadership. The Schramm Foundation has made
pledge payments of $25,000 in January 2025 and December 2025, with two installments
remaining, expected to be paid in December 2026 and December 2027.

The Schramm Foundation was founded in 1981 and has supported Colorado non-profit
organizations for the last 45 years, including supporting various programs and projects at UNC
for at least the last 30 years. The Schramm Foundation strongly believes in, and supports, the
mission and vision of UNC's College of Osteopathic Medicine and the lasting impact it will have
on the university and Colorado communities for years to come.
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College of Osteopathic Medicine
Naming Opportunities

Main Level

Grand Lobby/Connector Space
Advanced Learning Environment (ALE) Suite
Standardized Patient Exam Suite
Simulation Center Suite

Skills Lab

Student Lounge

Demonstration Kitchen

Lobby Art Wall

Simulation Center Large Exam Room (4)
Conference Room

Standardized Patient Exam Room {16)
Group Study Room (9}

Student Learning Level (3" Floor)

Rooftop Terrace

Physical Anatomy Laboratory

Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine Laboratory
Medical Information Center/Library

Virtual Reality Studio

Seminar/Conference Room

Group Study Room (10)

Meditation Room

Outdoor Spaces
Outdoor Pavillion & Stage
West Courtyard Entrance
North Community Lawn

$15,000,000
$10,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$100,000
$100,000
$50,000
$50,000

$10,000,000
$2,000,000
$2,000,000
$500,000
$250,000
$75,000
$50,000
$50,000

$10,000,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000



West Courtyard Art Walk

East Entrance Outdoor Patio
Individual Art Walk Installations (6)
Bicycle and E-Bicycle Garage

Administrative Level (2" Floor)
Dean’s Suite

Student Services Suite

Board Conference Room

Executive Conference Rooms (2)
Conference Room (2)

Group Study Rooms (3)

Individual Faculty or Staff Office (50+)

For more information contact
Office of University Advancement
advancement@unco.edu
970-351-2551

Updated January 2026

$1,000,000
$500,000
$100,000
$100,000

$250,000
$250,000
$250,000
$100,000
$75,000
$50,000
$25,000



