

Recommended Naming

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve the naming of a 1st floor conference room in the college of Osteopathic Medicine Building as the "Schramm Foundation Conference Room".

BACKGROUND

UNC's College of Osteopathic Medicine (UNC COM) building is anticipated to be completed in Summer 2026. Within the building, individual spaces have been identified as eligible for permanent recognition to highlight the support of individuals and organizations who have invested in the establishment of UNC COM.

In recognition of their \$100,000 pledge made in November 2024 to support the College of Osteopathic Medicine's greatest needs, we propose to name a 1st floor conference room in the new College of Osteopathic Medicine building in honor of the Schramm Foundation. This recognition falls in line with the various naming opportunities identified throughout the building as established and approved by university leadership. The Schramm Foundation has made pledge payments of \$25,000 in January 2025 and December 2025, with two installments remaining, expected to be paid in December 2026 and December 2027.

The Schramm Foundation was founded in 1981 and has supported Colorado non-profit organizations for the last 45 years, including supporting various programs and projects at UNC for at least the last 30 years. The Schramm Foundation strongly believes in, and supports, the mission and vision of UNC's College of Osteopathic Medicine and the lasting impact it will have on the university and Colorado communities for years to come.



Responsible Staff

2/11/26

Date



President

2/11/26

Date

Board Action

Date



College of Osteopathic Medicine Naming Opportunities

Main Level

Grand Lobby/Connector Space	\$15,000,000
Advanced Learning Environment (ALE) Suite	\$10,000,000
Standardized Patient Exam Suite	\$2,000,000
Simulation Center Suite	\$1,000,000
Skills Lab	\$1,000,000
Student Lounge	\$250,000
Demonstration Kitchen	\$250,000
Lobby Art Wall	\$250,000
Simulation Center Large Exam Room (4)	\$100,000
Conference Room	\$100,000
Standardized Patient Exam Room (16)	\$50,000
Group Study Room (9)	\$50,000

Student Learning Level (3rd Floor)

Rooftop Terrace	\$10,000,000
Physical Anatomy Laboratory	\$2,000,000
Osteopathic Manipulative Medicine Laboratory	\$2,000,000
Medical Information Center/Library	\$500,000
Virtual Reality Studio	\$250,000
Seminar/Conference Room	\$75,000
Group Study Room (10)	\$50,000
Meditation Room	\$50,000

Outdoor Spaces

Outdoor Pavilion & Stage	\$10,000,000
West Courtyard Entrance	\$2,000,000
North Community Lawn	\$1,000,000

West Courtyard Art Walk	\$1,000,000
East Entrance Outdoor Patio	\$500,000
Individual Art Walk Installations (6)	\$100,000
Bicycle and E-Bicycle Garage	\$100,000

Administrative Level (2nd Floor)

Dean's Suite	\$250,000
Student Services Suite	\$250,000
Board Conference Room	\$250,000
Executive Conference Rooms (2)	\$100,000
Conference Room (2)	\$75,000
Group Study Rooms (3)	\$50,000
Individual Faculty or Staff Office (50+)	\$25,000

For more information contact
 Office of University Advancement
advancement@unco.edu
 970-351-2551